. WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BO
Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Pro
conspicuous places in the premises of the Provingial Capitol Co

RESOLUTION NO. 200133

Series of 2020

HOL caused the advertisement and posting of
vincial Government Website and at three (3)
mplex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:

Name of Project ~PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR PROVISION
TO SCHOOL CHILDREN UNDER THE LEARNING SUPPORT
PROGRAM -

Project Reference No. -A-20-0086 - ’

PMO/End User :/EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CENTER

PMOJ/ABC -

; }526,775.00

f

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on MARCH 11, 2020, 3 MSG ENTERPRISES, SANDUGO PRESS
MARKETING & PARK AVENU/E GENERAL MERCHANDISE drop its bid proposal for the said procurement:

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the bid proposal of the said bidder was found to be substantially

complying;
Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid Amount Variance from the
_ Contract (ABC) ABC
3 MSG ENTERPRISES P 626,775.00 P 625,233.00 ~ P 1,542.00
PARK AVENUE GENERAL -
MERCHANDISE P 626,775.00 P 595,003.50 P 31,771.50
SANDUGOQ PRESS
MARKETING P 626,775.00 P 509,175.00 - P 117,600.00 _

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE was
declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for items no. 7,8°& 10/in the amount of P 45,748.50-While
SANDUGO PRESS MARKETING was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read fer items no. 1/6/8,9 in
the amount of P 460,387.50 /’/

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, PARK AVENUE
GENERAL MERCHANDISE-ahd SANDUGO PRESS MARKETING mst the required legal, technical and
financial requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE~
and SANDUGO PRESS MARKETING, the bidders declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BIDysuccessfully
passed the Post Qualification process, thus the Committee now considered its bid as the L?WEST

COMPLYING and RESPONSIVE BID f}Mhe said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED:

a) “To declare PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISEfa/s the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read/for
items no. Z,/B/& 10-in the amount of P 45,478.5Whiie SANDUGO PRESS MARKETING Afas
declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read items no. 1-6-& %-in the amount of P 460,387.50or
the PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR PROVISION TO SCHOOL CHILDREN UNDER

THE LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAM;~

b) To recommend award to PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE zs the Lowest Calculated Bid )
as Read for for_items no. 7, 8 & 107 in the amount of P 45,?48.50/whi!e SANDUGO PRESS

MARKETING% the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for items no. 16-& 9-in the amount of P
460,387.50;_ £




